## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEAG MicroTech GmbH	12/13/1999

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEAG HamaTech GmbH Machines
Street Address:	Ferdinand-von-Steinbeis-Ring 10
City:	Sternenfels
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-75447

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5654041

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (505)286-3524

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5052863511

Email: jprice@rwbecker.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Becker & Associates

Address Line 1: 707 State Highway 333, Suite B

Address Line 4: Tijeras, NEW MEXICO 87059

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet Price

Total Attachments: 1

source=12131999AssignmentSteag#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0876 **ASSIGNMENT** 

STEAG MicroTech GmbH of Carl-Benz-Strasse 10, D-72124 Pliezhausen,

Federal Republic of Germany is the owner of

U.S. Patent No. 5,455,062 - Issue Date 10/03/1995

U.S. Patent No. 5,650,196 - Issue Date 07/22/1997

U.S. Patent No. 5,654,041 - Issue Date 08/05/1997

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,936,369 registered

November 21, 1995.

STEAG HamaTech GmbH Machines of Ferdinand-von-Steinbeis-Ring 10, D-

75447 Sternenfels, Federal Republic of Germany, desires to acquire the above-

identified patents and trademark registration.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STEAG MicroTech GmbH, assigns to

STEAG HamaTech GmbH Machines all the right, title and interest in and to the above-

identified patents and trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business

in connection with which the mark is and was used.

STEAG MicroTech GmbH

MICHAEL FINT

(HANAGER)

CHANAGER)

Mata:

De 13, 1999